Adopted

RESOLUTION #13-2009

Resolution offered by Supervisor Paul Dean

Resolved by the Board of Supervisors of Oneida County, Wisconsin:

WHEREAS, the school districts in Oneida County are currently suffering from budgetary shortfalls; and

WHEREAS, budgetary shortfalls by the State of Wisconsin are resulting in decreased state-aid to schools in Oneida County; and

WHEREAS, Oneida County school districts are receiving less state-aid than comparable school districts in Wisconsin based on the State's school aid formula; and

WHEREAS, the Oneida County Board of Supervisors recognize the need to support our local school districts; and

WHEREAS, the Oneida County Board of Supervisors recognizes that a change in the state-aid formula is necessary in order to re-allocate more funds to Oneida County School districts

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Oneida County Board of Supervisors supports legislative change to the state-aid formula to more fairly distribute state-aids throughout the State of Wisconsin; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Oneida County Board of Supervisors supports changes to the state-aid formula to allow property taxes collected in Oneida County be used to support Oneida County School Districts; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a copy of this resolution shall be mailed to Governor Jim Doyle; Jim Holperin, 12th District Senator; Rep Dan Meyer, 34th Assembly District and Rep. Don Friske, 35th Assembly District.

Vote Required: Majority = 2/3 M	Iajority =	3⁄4 Majority =	:
The County Board has the legal authority to Corporation Counsel,	_		-
Submitted this day of	, 2009.		
Offered and passage moved by:			
		Supervisor	
Seconded by			
Ayes			
Nays			
Absent			
Abstain			

Defeated